
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #2 TO CONTRACT 2022-5002 FOR 

$541,655 WITH BLACK AND VEATCH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY FOR SERVICES 

TO MAINTAIN AND COMPLY WITH THE LEAD AND COPPER RULE REVISIONS 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro is initiating programmatic efforts to comply with the Lead 

and Copper Rule Revisions by the deadline of October 16, 2024; 

 

WHEREAS, North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality (NCDEQ) issued Service 

Line Inventory Statistical Methods and Predictive Modeling Guidance in February 2024 and the 

City needs additional field investigations services to ensure the predictive model complies with 

the guidance; 

 

WHEREAS, Black and Veatch will continue to assist the City with project activities aimed at 

complying with the Lead and Copper Rule Revisions; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, a Change 

Order to Contract 2022-5002 for $541,655 with Black and Veatch International Company for 

additional field services to maintain and comply with the Lead and Copper Rule Revisions. 


